Return Filter
FH100 Series RoHS
Selection of elements for different
applications
Depending on the application, the user can
choose among several standard element types,
paper elements (5, 10 and 20 mm) and micro-
mesh elements (74 and 105 mm).

indicated at the end of the element part number.
Note) The material and nominal size notations are based on JISB2401.
How to Order
Construction/Seal List
Nil None (Standard)
X0 Non-standard filtration
0 Petroleum N
1 Water-glycol, Emulsion W
2 Phosphoric ester V
P Paper
M Micromesh
0 With relief valve
1 None
0 None
4 Differential pressure indicator
5 Differential pressure indication switch Note)
Model
Paper Micromesh
Element size
5 mm 10 mm 20 mm
74 mm
(200 mesh)
105 mm
(150 mesh)
FH100-06 EP420-005N EP420-010N EP420-020N EM810-074N EM810-105N
ø64 x 95
FH100-08 EP420-005N EP420-010N EP420-020N EM810-074N EM810-105N
FH100-10 EP020-005N EP020-010N EP020-020N EM910-074N EM910-105N
ø74 x 117
FH100-12 EP020-005N EP020-010N EP020-020N EM910-074N EM910-105N
FH100-16 EP520-005N EP520-010N EP520-020N EM020-074N EM020-105N ø88 x 157
FH100-20 EP620-005N EP620-010N EP620-020N EM120-074N EM120-105N
ø119 x 207
FH100-24 EP620-005N EP620-010N EP620-020N EM120-074N EM120-105N
005 5 mm
010 10 mm
020 20 mm
074 74 mm
105 105 mm
06 3/4
08 1
10 1 1/4
12 1 1/2
16 2
20 2 1/2
24 3
Port
size
Applicable
hydraulic fluid
Material
q O-ring
order no.
w O-ring
order no.
e Seal
washer
order no.(Nominal size) (Nominal size)
06 to 08
Petroleum,
Water-glycol,
Emulsion
NBR
-70
-1
KA00466
KA00800
NB00006
(P35)
10 to 12 (G90)
KA00082
(P44)